ITEM No.:A101011100

XXXXXXXXXX

-

FRKEE,
2R
2
%02
KR
XL

35
o

0
o208

RS
%
posode
03

o9
0

05

footesel

STRRITLRLL

LRSS,
XK

00

d&

%S
XX
3
5

XX
25
o208

et
2
RS
55
305
5
55
%
5%
XX
%

<

X5
3R
f'

XXX

o%
258
bo%es
b0%sS
%5
%
%
%5
%5
5%
%
%S
35
%5

%5
2
35

25
25
29088
3%

35
35
5%

bt
%
S
35S
35

09588
2L
QRS
o%e%e

S
oxs
PeSedee
loogess
PeSedee
2
oesees
Re%ede!
&S
KX
fogede
K

K

QRIS
RIS
a%%mmmmmw
boSeseses

XS
3

XL
O
O

<

%
3%
29598
5%
2%
oSesee!
25858
905
35
2K
2%
<5
K
2950508
K
2K
oS0

35
355
SRR
LS
XX
K5

<
BES
d%eteds
558
<5
%
25K
3K
bt
%
005

<

BSosesees
bt
%
%
K
fa%e%s
SRRLRRKS
3L
%!
2%
!

o%
X

0939%8¢
58S
25>
X

<

XK IKKKKL
$%e%

0

<
EXLLXKS
%S
055

podoletoreteses
bodoseses
podosetess
SIRXRIR
posste!
%S
55
%
%
35
2%
SRS
3RS
29398

%
%
%
S9%
<

<
<X
bo%%s
S
2
2R
S
S
S5
&
XK
25
<
0%
boseses
KL%

%
%
d9%
bo%es

o5
%

2%
13K
45
5K

%5
D959%s

35

05

58

%5

boes
3%
Sasssotese!
podete!
Pofoetede
35
35
%
%S

XK

pasatede!

%
K5
SRR
%
35
5%
<5

KKK

020

o
58
558

5%
ogetols
[RRR

S
35
35

X5
e
&
fodeds
%»
5

55

e
25
£
I
5
o%
XX
58
5
2958
XX
RS
5L
29598
5
%5

0%

XX

%

%
3%
%%

al

e

2%

&

5
e
(R

e
02000
%
boses
0
b9
3
KX
35
0
b9
XK

X5
3RS
29508
35
%S
25
25
3RS
3K
XK
3RRKS
89598
5

<3
3

0%
2R
Satotetet

3
0

%
o

%
o503
bogede!

X
e
%
0«&
2
2585
28
23S
2%
%
30KS
2K
RS
oo
XK
28
2
XXX
2%
QR
fodeses
%5
X
%%
oo

25
2098
XK
555
25
29598
35
<
o2030es

5
GRS
OIRRIRRLKS
LRSS
9 SRRXRRS
dooseseses

o
%%,

35S

3%
%%
5
%
KL
35S
Sodoteteses
3RS
5
%
S

35
258
0
CRRLRLRK
%

o%
o%
botes
%
o

Y076 ¢

KX

X

2558

KL
oot

K

%
%
%
05
5
%
%
<5

K5
bt
55

2R
[OGROIEKKES
JERRIRIIKIRRIL
SRR

S
%
KRR
o
XX

o
%
SRS
29305030%%%
35
35
2
BSOSeTete?
R
P Seotese!

SRR TR
GRS
L

%

XX
X
X
5

S
%
%
b0l
%
%%

£S5

0

29588
XXX
9308

CONTACT US

24 hours / 7 days a week

<5
S

2908,
S

2%
K5
XX

%
%o

%5
oo

RRRKS
RIS
[R5
[oSe%e%e
R
RS
RERKS

[26%6% %% %26 %6 %%

XX
X2

0
&'

%%
<R
1203
%
8
0393
%
039
X

%
K
bt

o%
s
QIR

Questions? Issues?

SRR R 3
e tata e ot s s rsesesasasatosesolosotet
BRI
e ta e e oS asasasasetotetotosoress
bo%es

9%
K%
: K5
50885 b9%e%s
2, RRIRILKS
O oot o ot oottt otetetetetetetetete!
2% Ot ototatetetete!
25 Lot tetotetete!
JERLLLLLKS: R
e tototetetotete! %00t
RIS
JRLKESS
RRREKES]
QILIIEIKEKL]

%
193909,
Q‘“&%&’.

R

X
30XKKS
S

<
0%

%

o
<

%

o5t
95%5%
o
30RKS
%S
3

R
o
<2
%%
AL

<
<0
$90%%
R
KK
LKL

o
%%
o%
$959:9%
1000209
S

35
3%

s
55

o
%

%
KB
ba%%!
2%
3
o
25

<
<
D259

q

%5
2L
%5
e

%%
%%

@"""'"““’"“”5 www.sunjoyonline.com

s
%
3

5

K
L0%sS
ot
2%

<2
35

p
&

peseds
PS0s0sososesasesootetetetotes
X% XXX
XRRXRKS

IR
KK
SRR
%5
QRS
ERRIIKKIIIKS
L RRIRILLIIIIIKK
RRXRKS

&3
5

Production Number

578-6569

customer.care(@sunjoygroup.com

Toll Free t ]-(866)

QLY

IIRKLIRLS
LIRS

WE HAVE YOU IN MIND, LET US SERVE YOU!

China

Country of Origin



2/7

Hardware Pack
AA | H010020011 M6 * 15 Bolt 4 PCS @ @}ﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂ[ﬂﬂ[ﬂ}ﬂ[ﬂﬂm
(3
BB | H010020023 M6 * 30 Bolt 32PCS @ QIIIIIII|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
@)

CC | H010020013 M6 * 35 Bolt 8 PCS @ QIIlIIIlIIII|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

DD | H050010023 M6 Flat Washer 52 PCS

EE | H040010003 M6 Nut 8 PCS =

FF H090010008 M6 Wrench 2 PCS g\i}

GG | H070010003 ¢ 8 * 180 Stake 12 PCS )

HH P005100264 | Mosquito Netting Hook 32 PCS @

Parts List
A1 P000501069 Top connector 1PC
| E——
B1 P000601233 | Long angle beam | 4PCS /L_/
0] P005700602 Short angle beam | 12PCS _
D1 P000601234 Girder 4PCS
E1 P000400816 Horizontal beam 1 | 4PCS B
F1 P000400817 Horizontal beam 2 | 4PCS —
O

G1 P000501070 Connector 4PCS %

Country of Origin: China



3/7

=

H2 P000200405 Post 4PCS | | )} )

g

J1 P005000415 Arc connector 4PCS

K1 P005800001 Hook 1PC Q
L1 P001100506 Small canopy 1PC Q

M1 |  P001100507 Big canopy 1PC Q
N P001200215 Mosquito netting 1PC @

Country of Origin: China



4/7

Fig.1: Insert one side of horizontal beam 1(E1) into horizontal beam 2 (F1) (Fig.1) Repeat on all sides.

Fig.2: Insert another side of horizontal beam 1(E1) and horizontal beam 2 (F1) into the hole of connector (G1)
(Fig.2). Repeat on all sides.
Fig.3: Connect short angle beam (B1 ) with connector (G1) and tighten with bolt (CC), washer (DD), nuts (EE) (Fig.3)

Fig.4: Insert hook (K1) into top connect (A1) first, then insert long angle beam (B1) and one side of girder (D1) into
Top connector (A1). Repeat on all sides. (Fig.4)
Fig.5: Insert one side of long angle beam (D1) into short angle beam (E1). (Fig.5)

Fig.6: Insert one side of long angle beam (B1) and girder (D1) into Short angle beam (O) (Fig.6) repeat on all sides.

Country of Origin: China



5/7

Fig.7: Lift assembled roof (G1) up, fix connector (G1) and post (H2) with bolt (AA), flat washer (DD)

Repeat for all posts. (Fig8).

Fig.8: Finish covering small canopy (L1), install big canopy (M1) on the structure but do not fully cover (Fig.8)
Fig.9: Spread big canopy (M1) over the entire structure, and slide into each corner (Fig.9).

Fig.10-1/2: Connect one side of arc connector (J1) with pole (H2), and connect the other side with horizontal beam
1(E1) And horizontal beam 2 (F1), fasten by using bolt (BB) and flat washer (DD),and fasten with Velcro . (Fig.10
-1/2).

v KX
B s L KR
R ITHRILS
Step3 A

O”:’\‘
SRR
SRLLKS
1g.11- SRS
- 2% SRR
RIS KR $XRRS
SERRETLS s o | (S8 35S
% <
SOS% 7
S~ <
e
SO %
%%
ST
RIS SIRRLAIIETIKKS [ERRIZLRRI | RLELRRILLAHS
SILRLLRRRIEEN | IRRHSEILLLIRRES SRRHIILLLRRRN | (RIS T |
SRRRHILLLRREILLRIK] | RIS RLRIRLLRIILL | [ERRHIZLRAEIES
SIIEILLLIIRRIIIIK] | RIILLIIIIIRLKK JRRRIZLLRRILLIRA | [RRILLRHLLKR
RIRLRRIILLRRLLLRRI] | LRI [RRILLRRILLRRA | RILLRILLRS
SZXRLRRIIEILLLRR | RRRISEILLILRRS SIILLIRN | XKLL
SELLLRRIIIILLLLR | RRRHSLILLILRRSS SRRIILLLLLRRA | [ILLRRRALILKK
SRR | IRRHLRRIEIKIRIEILLIEKS SRR
- 555 KIS | ISEEPIISIIKIKN SRR | RS
SIISELIIIIILLLRRIN  [RRRIIIIILLLLRI | LRLRRHIIILLKS
IITRTEIHILLLRRHIA FLLIRIIIILLLIRI | RLERRRRIILLLKS
R LRI TRIGIXIIIILRIII | RELLRIEILLRRKS
SRR HIYSLLLIIIIIK | KRHLLKLRRS
IR ILLCRIIIILLLIRI | RLKRHIILLLKS
Ol o >
R RIS RIZRRIILLLLRKKK | (RIS
SXRIILRRILLRILILLRIL] RILCRLLLIEILLRN | [RRIXXE
SERRLLIRRILLRILLRRIK] REPPEPICIIIXRA | [RRES
XRRRIIIIILLLIIIIRK KIS
OO es s ssesosetetatesesesososototete il iososeteteteseseseiae
= RRRESIESLIILLI KRS
R atetete s seresosoteteteses il scotetetets
PS>

A..oa.?m&t:t&’::: i
A2

%

()

Country of Origin: China



6/7

Fig.12

Fig.11-1: Use mosquito netting hooks (HH) to hang mosquito netting (N) onto horizontal beam 1 (E1) and
horizontal beam 2 (F1).
Fig.11-2: Make sure the Velcro tie of the mosquito netting (N) is properly attached to the pole (H2).

Fig.12: Insert stakes (GG) in post (H2) to secure gazebo to the ground. Repeat on all posts.

Y our gazebo is now fully assembled.

Country of Origin: China



7/17

Care and Maintenance

. Our steel components for garden accessories and furniture are treated with rust inhibiting paint that protects it from
rusting. However, due to the nature of steel, surface oxidation (rusting) will occur once these protective coatings are
scratched. This is not a defect and thus not covered by the warranty.

*  To minimize this condition, we recommend care when assembling & handling the product to prevent scratching the paint.
Should any scratching or damage occur, we recommend immediate touch-up with rust inhibiting paint.

. Surface rust can also be easily removed with a very light application of common cooking oil. If surface oxidation (rusting)
occurs and if no measure is taken to prevent this, the oxidation may start dripping on to deck or patio and caused damaging
stains, which may be difficult to remove. This can be prevented if the above-mentioned measures are taken to keep the
product from oxidizing.

. Use damp cloth to wipe off the stains as quickly as possible.

. If necessary, wash with a mild solution of soap and water; rinse thoroughly and dry completely.

. Periodically check and ensure that all bolts are well-tighten during use

Limited Manufacturer’s Warranty

Sunjoy Group warrants to the original purchaser that this item is free from defects in workmanship and materials for a period of
6 months from the date of purchase, provided the item was factory-sealed at the time of purchase and is maintained with care
and used only for personal, residential purposes. Should any manufacturing defect arise within this warranty period, Sunjoy
Group will replace (at our option) any defective merchandise or parts upon proof of purchase; however, transportation and
delivery costs, as well as payments to a third party for assembly or disassembly of the item, remain the responsibility of the
purchaser. A purchaser of an "open box," previously-returned, or "clearance" item, as well as original purchasers outside of the
warranty period, may obtain replacement parts from Sunjoy Group for products in current production, at nominal cost.

Exclusions:

Items used for commercial, contract, or other non-residential purposes, or items damaged due to acts of nature, vandalism,
misuse, or improper assembly are not covered. Corrosion or rusting of hardware is not covered. Proof of purchase (dated register
receipt) is required for warranty claims. Warranty is to the original purchaser and is non-transferable. Any replacement of
warranted items will be in the original style and color, or a similar style and color if the original is unavailable or has been
discontinued. As some states do not allow exclusions or limitations on an implied warranty, the above exclusions and limitations
may not apply. This warranty gives you specific rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state.

Country of Origin: China





